MINUTE ORDER
JOINT CITY COUNCIL / SUCCESSOR AGENCY BOARD
PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY MEETING

April 25, 2022
MO. 22-060

CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT
Redwood City

Date: April 26, 2022

Attention: City Attorney
Community Development and Transportation Director

**hard copy available upon request**

SUBJECT: Amendments to compensation to Agreement for Professional Services with
West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. and Agreement for Professional Services
with True North Compliance Services, Inc.

CONSENT ITEM: 6.B. (304)

Meeting of the Joint City Council/Successor Agency Board/Public Financing Authority Meeting on
April 25, 2022.

Present: Council Members Aguirre, Espinoza-Garnica, Gee, Howard, Reddy, Smith and Mayor
Hale.

Motion and second, Howard and Aguirre, to approve and authorize the City Manager to execute:
1. Amendment No. 2 to Agreement for Professional Services with West Coast Code Consultants,
Inc. for building inspection and plan review services to increase compensation by $1,000,000 for
a total contract amount of $3,800,000; and

2. Amendment No. 2 to Agreement for Professional Services with True North Compliance
Services, Inc. for building inspection and plan review services, to increase compensation by
$500,000 for a total contract amount of $900,000.

Motion passes 7-0 by electronic vote.

N

Yessﬂca Castro, CMC, CPMC

As&ﬁnt City CIerk



